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From: Newsome, Kaitlyn
To: SFischer@SCSEngineers.com
Cc: robert.shankle@mymanatee.org; bryan.white@mymanatee.org; CLebron@scsengineers.com;


DCooper@SCSEngineers.com; DAtteberry@scsengineers.com; WRodriguez@scsengineers.com;
BCurtis@scsengineers.com; Tafuni, Steven; Borderieux, Scott


Subject: RE: Manatee County Lena Road and Erie Road Landfill Time Extension Request
Date: Monday, July 1, 2019 10:01:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png


Good Morning Mr. Fischer, 


Upon review, the Department does not object to your request for a 45-day extension. Please
ensure the below mentioned reports are submitted to SWD_Waste@dep.state.fl.us by August
30, 2019. 


Kindest Regards,
 
Kate Newsome


Kate Newsome
Environmental Specialist I
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District
13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101
Temple Terrace, FL 33637
Office: 813-470-5877
Fax: 813-470-5995
Kaitlyn.Newsome@FloridaDEP.gov


 
Please Note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials
regarding state business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail
communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure.
 


P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.
 
 


From: Fischer, Shane <SFischer@SCSEngineers.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2019 1:40 PM
To: Tafuni, Steven <Steven.Tafuni@FloridaDEP.gov>; Borderieux, Scott
<Scott.Borderieux@FloridaDEP.gov>; SWD_Waste <SWD_Waste@dep.state.fl.us>
Cc: Robert Shankle <robert.shankle@mymanatee.org>; Bryan White
<bryan.white@mymanatee.org>; Lebron, Carlo <CLebron@scsengineers.com>; Cooper, Dan
<DCooper@SCSEngineers.com>; Atteberry, David <DAtteberry@scsengineers.com>; Rodriguez,
Whitney <WRodriguez@scsengineers.com>; Curtis, Bob <BCurtis@scsengineers.com>
Subject: Manatee County Lena Road and Erie Road Landfill Time Extension Request
 
Scott,
 
Per our discussion on 6/25/19, we wanted to give you an update on the proposed re-sampling event
at the Erie Road and Lena Road Landfills.  The wells and analytes we will sample and test for are as
follows: 
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1. Lena Road Landfill
GW-10 – Antimony
GW-11 – Antimony and Arsenic
GW-19 – Total Dissolved Solids


 
2. Erie Road Landfill


MW-5 – Arsenic
 
We have scheduled the re-sampling event for the landfills to occur on the same day no later than
Monday, July 8.  We will have the samples analyzed under a 3 day turnaround time; therefore, we
should receive the results no later than Friday, July 12.
 
The following reports are due for the Erie Road Landfill by July 15, 2019.


Semiannual Report
Technical Report
Stabilization Report


 
The following report is due for the Lena Road Landfill by July 15, 2019.


Semiannual Report
 
We plan to have a final draft of the above-mentioned reports with the resampling results completed
by July 26, 2019 for the County to review and comment.  Between County review and finalizing the
reports we are scheduled to complete all of the above-mentioned reports by August 30, 2019.
 
Therefore, SCS on behalf of Manatee County, requests an extension to submit the above-mentioned
reports for the Erie Road and Lena Road Landfills until August 30, 2019.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions in regards to this request.  Also, please acknowledge
request of this extension.
 
We thank you in advance for consideration of this request. 
 
Shane R. Fischer, P.E.
Office Manager/Project Director
SCS Engineers
3922 Coconut Palm Drive, Suite 102
Tampa, Florida 33619
(813) 804-6714 (W)
(813) 503-1044 (C)
sfischer@scsengineers.com
 


Driven by Client Success
www.scsengineers.com
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